PRD-12/172/2024-PRD(B)-Panchayat & Rural Development Department

1/528540/2024



No.E-460565/DFA/611592

Dated Dispur, 17-04-2024

## ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR OF ASSAM NOTIFICATION

Shri Saumendra Narayan Das, Assistant Engineer, Juria Development Block, Nagaon, is hereby granted Earned Leave for a period of 12 (Twelve) days with effect from **13-06-2022** to **24-06-2022** on personal Ground, as admissible under revised Leave Rules, 1934 (as amended).

The officer would have continued to hold the same post, but for his proceeding on leave.

Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Panchayat & Rural Development Department

Memo No.E-460565/DFA/611592-A

Dated Dispur, 17-04-2024

Copy to:-

1. The Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Beltola, Guwahati - 29.

2. The Commissioner, Panchayat & Rural Development, Assam, Panjabari, Juripar, Guwahati – 781037.

3. The District Commissioner, Nagaon.

4. The Chief Executive Officer, Zilla Parishad, Nagaon

5. The Block Development Officer, Juria Development Block, Nagaon

6. The Project Director, DRDA, Nagaon

7. The Treasury Officer, Nagaon

8. PS to Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Panchayat & Rural Development Department, for kind apprisal of the Principal Secretary, Dispur.

9. PA to Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Panchayat & Rural Development Department, for kind apprisal of the Secretary, Dispur.

6. Shri Saumendra Narayan Das, Assistant Engineer, Juria Development Block, Nagaon.

7. Departmental website/Office copy.

## By order.,

## (E-Signed)

Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Panchayat & Rural Development Department